orth Mountain Park Nature C enter

Program Calendar Winter Spring 2016

All Programs will take place at North Mountain Park Nature Center unless otherwise indicated. Classes may be cancelled due
to insufficient enrollment or other reasons. If this occurs, a full refund will be issued in two to three weeks..

Pre-registration is required for all programs 7 days in advance, unless otherwise indicated. Page numbers below
Are referenced to the program descriptions in the Fall Recreation Guide—www.ashland.or.us/RecGuide

d Fridays, Dec 11, Jan 8, Feb 12, Mar 11, Apr 8, May 13
0:30-11:45am|3—b5yrs|$6/child| Anna Edmondson| Pg 29

Project FeederWatch
Alt Sat, Dec 12,26(Jan 9,23 |Feb 6,20|Mar 5,19
9—10am|10&Up|Free|RV Audubon Society Volunteers| Pg 29

Little Gnomes
2nd Mondays, Dec 14, Jan 11, Feb 8, Mar 14, Apr 11, May 9
10am—12pm|2—>5yrs|$6/child| Shannon Clery| Pg 29

Salmon Spiral Solstice
Mon, Dec 21|3—4:30pm|All Ages Welcome| Free
Pre-registration is not required | NMP Staff| Pg 30

Monarchs & Milkweeds
Sat, Jan 9|1—3pm|All Ages Welcome|$10|Tom Landis| Pg 18

Winter Bird Walk
Sat. Jan 16|8:30—10am|All Ages | Free | Vince Zauskey| Pg 30

Recycled Paper Beads
Sat, Jan 23|1—5pm|10—Up|$40|Anna Edmondson| Pg 43

Seed Swap
Wed, Feb 3|7—8pm|All Ages Welcome | Free
Pre-Registration is not required| Pg 18

Herbal Explorers: Rooted in Winter

Sat, Feb 6|10am—12pm|Ages 4—10+ guardian
$5child, $7parent, $2 supply fee paid to instructors
Erin Krenzer & Lauren Kemple

Call 541-488-6606 to register| Pg 19

Lawn Gone!
Tue, Feb 9|6—8pm|12&Up|$20|Kimberly Brown| Pg 19

Learning Bird Songs
Wed, Feb 17]6:30—8pm| All Ages|$15|Shannon Rio| Pg 30

The Joy of Berries
Tues, Feb 23]6:30—8pm|12&Up|$15|Joel Heller| Pg 31

Petroleum-History, Current Status & Our Energy Future
Wed, Feb 24|6:30—8pm|All Ages|$5|Len Eisenberg| Pg 20

Introduction to Bird & Wildlife Photography for Teens
Sat, Mar 5&12|9am—12pm|7—12th Grade|$125
Daniel Elster| Pg 43

Medicinal & Edible Plant Walks
Sun, Mar 6, Apr 3, May 1|3—4pm|12&Up|$8
Erin Krenzer/Lauren Kemple| Pg 20

Learn to Espalier a Fruit Tree
Tues, Mar 8]6:30—8:30|12&Up|$15| Valya Boutenko| Pg 18

Dormant Fruit Tree Pruning
Sat, Mar 12]|10am—1pm|10&Up|$10| Casey Roland
Glenwood Park| Pg 20

Ashland’s First Residents
Wed, Mar 16|7—9pm|14&Up|$10| Jeff LaLande| Pg 31

Successful Seed Starting
Sat, Mar19|10am—12pm|12&Up|$20| Jennifer Ewing| Pg 21

Building & Using Raised Beds
Sat, Mar 19]1—2:30pm|12&Up|$12| Jennifer Ewing| Pg 21

Baby Birds
Wed, Mar 30[6:30—8pm|6&Up|$15| Shannon Rio| Pg 31

Exploring Ashland Parks’ Trails
Tues, Apr 5|7—8:30pm|10&Up|$5]| Jeff McFarland| Pg 31

Herbal Explorers: Sprouted in Spring

Sat, Apr 9]10am—12pm|Ages 4—10+ guardian
$5child, $7parent, $2 supply fee paid to instructors
Erin Krenzer & Lauren Kemple

Call 541-488-6606 to register| Pg 19

Biking the Greenway to Taste Wild Edibles
Tue, Apr 12]4:30—6pm|10&Up|$7
Meet at Ashland Dog Park| Linda Chesney| Pg 32

Tree Walk for Beginners
Fri, Apr 15|12—1pm|All Ages Welcome|$5
Pete Baughman| Pg 32

Recycling: Where Does It Go & Why?
Wed, Apr 20|6:30—8pm|13&Up|Free| Risa Buck| Pg 21

Spring Wildflower Walk in Oredson-Todd Woods
Tue, Apr 26|5—6:30pm|12&Up|$7| Marcia Winetee
Meet at Oredson-Todd Trailhead off Green Meado

Spring Birding at North Mountain Park
Presentation-Wed, Apr 27|6:30—8pm
Field Trip-Sat, Apr 30|8:30—10am|8&Up
Shannon Rio| Pg 33

Homeschoolers Explore Animals of
Thurs, Apr 28| 9:30am—12pm| 5
welcome| Nature Center volunte

Rogue Valley Bird Day
Sat, May 14|8am—12pm
Pre-registration is NOT

For a complete description of the Ashland Parks & Recreation Commission REFUND POLICY and
PROGRAM DESCRIPTIONS and REGISTRATION visit www.ashland.or.us/RecGuide




The North Mountain Fark Nature ( enteris located at 620 N Mountain Avenue in Ashland.
For more information, call the Nature Center at 541-488-6606 or visit www.NorthMountainPark.org

Saturday, May 14,

8am—12pm
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